-COIT]

Ybravo

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

BRAVO 25 Mower

Model: 25 -101

P/N 990005-2
Rev. 2/2012



BRAVO 25 BBC - MODEL #: 25-101

Control Panel Compl. 201179-1

201004-1

———— 201006-1

Includes
2011721

201005-1

900000-1 201013-1 AN 201173 1 _
\9 201145-1 \ A 900026 1
9050001 £__ 2 o Sy
S X
° 900026-1 4 o 2010131
2 P
900020-1 Y 905000- 1 j: 900026-1 905000-1
2010121 —& 201018-1 &ﬂ/
905000-1 —e 201013- 1_9’ 581(1322 1 2010271
201007-1
2010261 ——
2013421 2011721
201028-3
201158-1

201024-1

900002-1 i
@ @% Ybra\“/"ﬁ ol

Y,
.~ \ 905002-1 L—@
PR ¥, ™
N\ O ‘\/900004-1

<.900002-1

Page 2

PART NO.

201004-1
201005-1
201006-1
2010071
2010101
2010121
2010131
2010171
2010181
20101941
201020-1
2010231
2010241
201025-1
201026-1
2010271
201028-3
2011451
201158-1
20117241
20117341
2011741
20117941
2013421
900000-1
900002-1
900004-1
900020-1
900026-1
905000-1
905002-1

DESCRIPTION

U-Handle

Control Panel

Spring, Bails

Spring, BBC Lever

Bail, Upper and Lower
Washer, Handle Clamp
Sleeve, 10x14x24

Lock Bracket, Lower Bail
BBC Lever

Throttle Control

Spring, Throttle Control
Arm, BBC Latch

Handle Clamp

Arm, BBC Cable

Knob, Drive Cable Adjustment.
Cable, Throttle Control
Cable, Drive Engagement
Spring , BBC Latch

Decal, Control Panel

Cable, Blade Brake Clutch
Lock Bracket, BBC Lever
Spring, BBC Lock Bracket
Control Panel Complete
Lower Handle Tube, 37.5 Inch
Carriage Bolt, M6x40
Carriage Bolt, M8x16
Screw, Self Tapping #10 x 5/8
Carriage Bolt, M6x45
Screw, Hex - Flange M6x35
Flange Nut, Locking - M6
Flange Nut, Locking - M8

Qty

Ao NN PBSAEBEND

N
»~ o

Revision: 5/2011




BRAVO 25 BBC - MODEL #: 25-101

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty
201038-1  Plate, Catcher

201039-1  Rear Door, Catcher Plate

201040-1  Bracket, Rear Door

201041-1  Shaft, Rear Door

201043-1  Spring, Rear Door

201125-1  Pulley, Belt Tension

% 201155-1  Decal, Rear Door
201041-1

201157-1  Decal, Finger Warning

2010401 ( 905002-1
- M 201303-1  Wear Strip, Left Side

905000-1 201043-1 201349.2
; 2011551 201304-1  Wear Strip, Right Side

2010391

o o00027-1 o 200032-1 —— 201306-1 Mower Deck
g/905007-1 . 201307-1  Bracket, Right Front Assembly
905007-1 | 201309-1  Bracket, Left Front Assembly
905002-1—g 201311-1  Bracket, Right Rear Assembly

201313-1  Bracket, Left Rear Assembly

201326-1 Brace, Angle Aluminum

= 2013291 Bushing, Flange 15/22 x 8 3
201332-1  Arm with Bearing, Transmission Belt

201125-1

2013291 —= 201329-1

Lo
ey

900009-1 l— 905002-1

I y | 201332-1 201333-1  Spring, Transmission Tension Arm
201333-1"" 920006-7 201349-2  Belt Cover, with Shift Lock
—— 201329-1 2013531 Bracket, Belt Guide
201038-1 s L— 900069-1 2013751 Decal, Bravo 25

g 900002-1  Carriage Bolt, M8x16 15

2013111 @ 28?22;1 900009-1 ~ Carriage Bot, Méx25
d 900027-1  Carriage Bolt, M6x12 7
& —oosn- 905002-1 905000-1  900032-1  Screw, Hex - Flange M6x16 6

é 201326-1 . ﬂ 900069-1 Screw, Hex - Flange M8x40
905002-1 Q 905000-1  Flange Nut, Locking - M6 7
905002-1  Flange Nut, Locking - M8 18
201306-1 S 2013031 9050071 Clip Nut M6 6
900027-1 920006-7 Ball Bearing, 6002 2RS

® 900027-1
2013041 o L

905000-1 L’

v m
o~ |& B
®_ }905002-1
AN 900002-1

2013091

Page 3 Revision: 5/2011




BRAVO 25 BBC - MODEL #: 25-101

Early shifter design
NA - p

2011351 2011471

201346-2

910008-1 SSAD
: 905000-1 <2

E
o
/\ \
N
-,

201364-1

2010831

920006-7

201138-1

2011361
201081-1—®

201078-1 .
Wheel Compl. 201090-1 (Semi Pneumatic - NLA) 201080-1
Wheel Compl. 201207-1 (Solid Rubber }
p ( ) 905002-1

920006-7

900022-1
920006-7

3
&

A/
E@ 900033-1
\ 201079-1

2010771

\ 8,7 :
S 201081-1
| v

— 201078-1

LAy
905000-1
201076-1

900009-1
900033-1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
201076-1
2010771
201078-1
2010791
201080-1
201081-1
201083-1
201090-1
201097-1
2011351
201138-1
20114741
201176-1
201207-1
2013181
201346-2
201355-1
201364-1
900009-1
900022-1
900033-1
905000-1
905002-1
910008-1
920006-7

Height Adjustment Lever

900022-1

201097-1 Bushing, Flange 13/22 x 8

Washer, Rear Wheel Plug
Guard, Rubber - Short
Insert, Rear Wheel
Bushing, Rear Axle - Plastic
Puller Complete

905002-1
201080-1

Belt, 3L - 28.4in
Transmission Complete
Front Axle

Guard, Rubber - Long
Carriage Bolt, M8x25
Screw, Hex - Flange M8x16
Screw, Hex M6x12
Flange Nut, Locking - M6
Flange Nut, Locking - M8
Pin, Solid 5x28

Ball Bearing, 6002 2RS

2013551

Puller Compl. 201176-1
N

Page 4

Wheel Bracket L. Rear/R. Front
Bushing, Front Wheel Bracket

Knob, Height Adjustment Lever
Wheel Bracket - R. Rear/L. Front
Wheel Complete, NLA - Use 201207-1

2
2
4
Bearing Cover, Wheel Bracket 4
4
4
2

N

Wheel Complete, Solid Rubber Tire

oON A N B SN

Revision: 5/2011




BRAVO 25 BBC - MODEL #: 25-101

201328-1

Honda Engine Model
GXV160UH2 N1AH or N12
(Available from Honda Engine Dealers)

9070121
/

Tﬂ ﬂ/ 900075-1

Standard 201363-1
Bag 905002-1 — @
2013151 0@ 9070121 — 201319-1
201325-1 \% 2 900063-1 907012-1
900065-1 %& 900030-1
905002-1 Toraue:
2013481 8 i e
900029-1 —_ T2 & T 005002-1
201066-1
013174 5013431
201339-1
<~ 905002-1
900009-1
2013301
~900002-1 -
Parts Painted 281?221 s
~ Red 9050001 ——& 900029-1
R 2013414 %352-1
TS 905016-1 Torque:
- ' TTT® 751t

/9000741
—s
7~ 2010601

o © <

Spark Plug Wrench
Honda part #: 99004-21003

201370-1 “Gator Blade”

013161 — 7
2013231 g
90002415 Ce.)

1 CT
9050021

L\

201520-1
Spindle Complete
with Pulley

|

201340-2

900090-3—8—— Torque:
—& & 30 ft-Ib

2013271

—Z Torque:
900068-1 75 ft-Ib

Early, One Bolt Mount

Page 5

PART NO.
201060-1
201066-1
201107-1
201125-1
201305-1
201315-1
201316-1
2013171
2013191
2013231
201325-1
2013271
201328-1
2013291
201330-1
201334-1
201339-1
201340-2
2013411
2013431
201348-1
201352-1
201359-1
201363-1
201369-1
201370-1
201389-1
201520-1
900002-1
900024-1
900029-1
900030-1
900034-1
900063-1
900065-1
900068-1
900074-1
900075-1
900090-3
905002-1
905016-1
907012-1
910009-1
920006-7

DESCRIPTION Qty
Grommet, Plastic - Snap In 3
Mulch Plug

Piston Stop

Pulley, Belt Tension

Belt Cover, Front

Pulley, Engine 56/85 mm
Spindle Pulley, 112 mm

Belt, 4L - 23.4in

Engine Bracket

Cover, Spindle Bearing
Washer, 40x 10x5

Washer, 40x 13x5

Bushing, Engine Support 77mm
Bushing, Flange 15/22 x 8 2
Belt Guide, Transmission Belt

Arm with Bearing, Spindle Belt Tension
Spring, Spindle Tension Arm

Blade, High Lift, Bravo 25, (Two Bolt Mount)
Hook, Alert Spring - Red

Plastic Tube, Spring

Belt Guide, Spindle Belt

Alert Spring - Red

Wrench, 19mm

Frame, Grass Bag

Grass Bag, Stanard

Blade, Mulching, Bravo 25

Grass Bag, High Vent

Spindle Complete (Two Bolt Mount)
Carriage Bolt, M8x 16

Carriage Bolt, M8x 35

Screw, Hex - Flange M8x 35
Screw, Hex UNF 5/16"x 1"

Set Screw, M6x6

Screw, Hex M8x 120

Screw, Hex UNF 3/8-24x 1in GR8
Screw, Hex UNF 1/2-20x 1in GR8
Screw, Self Tapping #10 x 1/2 3
Screw, Hex UNF 5/16-24x4in

Screw, Hex M10x16 2
Flange Nut, Locking - M8 14
Hex Nut, M14

Washer, 8.4x 16x 1.6 4
Key, Woodruff 4x 16

Ball Bearing, 6002 2RS

N

N W B o

Revision: 02/2012




BRAVO 25 BBC - MODEL #: 25-101

900014-1 905008-1

201124-1 910014-1

910004-1 R /
"o

(

201356-1
9251171
900014-1

201087-2

9251231
201118-1 ‘@
930002-1
920003-7

201034-1

201093-1
2011691

900016-1
2011411
2011301

930002-1 900016-1

N

o

910004-1

N 201091-1
201088-1

N 201083

" 910006-1

201362-1
920003-7

201096-1
201104-1

Transmisson Compl 201346-2

201349-2 Belt Cover Included \
Early shifter design 930001-1 201102-1
NLA P 201100-1
920003-7
201086-1
Page 6

PART #
2010331
2010341
2010861
201087-2
2010881
2010891
2010911
2010921
2010931
2010943
2010961
2010981
2010992
2011001
2011021
2011031
20110441
20111141
20111641
201117-2
20111841
2011242
20113041
20113441
20114141
2011691
2013462
2013561
2013621
2013801
9000141
9000151
9000161
9050081
9100011
9100041
9100061
9100141
9200037
9200067
9200111
9251171
92512341
9300011
9300021

DESCRIPTION
Chain Housing, Lower
Chain Housing, Upper
Gearbox Housing, Lower
Gearbox Housing, Upper
Gear, Z=19
Shaft, 10x75
Washer, 10x16x1
Gear, =22
Spring, Ratchet
Shaft, Main Gear Shaft
Gear Z=23
Shift Lock
Worm Gear with Shaft
Chain Gear Z=11
Worm, Input Shaft
Chain Tensioner
Shift Fork
Bushing, Input Shaft
Bushing, Shift Fork
Chain Gear Z=22
O-ring, Plastic
Drive Shaft, Short
Gear, Freewheel
Pawl
Chain, Duplex 25H- 42DL
Retaining Ring, Plastic
Transmission Complete
Shift Lever
Drive Shaft, Long

Pulley, Spring Loaded 87 mm

Screw, Allen M6x12
Screw, Allen M6x30
Screw, Allen M6x45
Hex Nut, M10

Spring Pin, 4x16

Spring Pin, 5x20

Pin, Solid 4x18
Retaining Ring, 36x1.5
Ball Bearing, 6000 2RS
Ball Bearing, 6002 2RS
Needle Bearing, BK1010
O-Ring, 1/2" x 3/16"
O-Ring, 7/8" x 3/32"

Oil Seal, 10x18x4

Oil Seal, 15x24x5

Qty

N B~

Revision: 2/2012




